
Arizona Christian (13-11) -vs- Biola (15-9)
3/10/2017 at La Mirada, CA (Eagles Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: BEYER, Micah (4-3)
Loss: KLINKHAMMER, Joel (1-1)
HBP: EAVES, Dillon, GIANNINI, Baylor, BEYER, Micah
PB: LYONS, Harris
 
Start: 2:30 pm   Time: 3:19   Attendance: 64   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:
- GIANNINI, B. faced 1 batter in the 6th.
- BRIGHT, A. faced 4 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Arizona Christian 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 4 8 4
Biola 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 8 X 13 14 0

Arizona Christian 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RODRIGUEZ, Dom 2b 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
CASTILLA, Marco lf/1b 4 0 0 0 1 0 2
ORTIZ, Hector ss 4 1 0 0 1 1 2
LYONS, Harris c 4 0 2 1 0 2 0
    SHEFFIELD, Gary pr/lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
NUNNALLY, Jonathan rf 4 1 1 2 0 2 0
HOWARD, Jake 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    ROBBINS, Kyle ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
PEREYDA, Jose 3b 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
    TRONCONE, Trent pr/3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARA, Matt dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
DUNNEBECKE, Michael cf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
EAVES, Dillon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PINS, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GIANNINI, Baylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KLINKHAMMER, Joel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BRIGHT, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MIRASTY, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 8 4 4 12 8

2B: PEREYDA, Jose (1)
3B: DUNNEBECKE, Michael (1)
HR: NUNNALLY, Jonathan (1)
SB: ORTIZ, Hector (1)
HBP: RODRIGUEZ, Dom (1)
E: ORTIZ, Hector (1); HOWARD, Jake (2); PEREYDA, Jose (1)

Biola 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LARGUSA, Jerron cf 5 1 1 1 1 1 4
WORTHINGTON, Colton dh 5 1 0 1 1 3 2
MAGRO, Joey 3b 5 1 2 2 1 0 0
BARTH, Jeremy lf 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
HUGHES, Rawley c 3 0 2 0 1 0 3
    HOLLY, Trey pr/rf 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
    VAN ANTWERP, Andy ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    GLENN, Tim c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WELLAN, Jonas 1b 5 2 3 1 0 0 0
    RASMUSSEN, Daniel pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    PALMER, Chris 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KNAPP, Phil rf 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
    NAKAMURA, Kalani ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
PEREZ, Ricky ss 4 1 1 1 1 1 2
BOURGEOIS, Anj 2b 4 1 2 3 1 2 0
BEYER, Micah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JANG, Daniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GOODWIN, James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 13 14 11 6 10 13

2B: MAGRO, Joey (1); KNAPP, Phil (1); PEREZ, Ricky (1)
SH: KNAPP, Phil (2)
HBP: BARTH, Jeremy (1); HUGHES, Rawley (1)
DP: 1

Arizona Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
EAVES, Dillon 5.0 8 4 2 0 6 0 0 1 0 24 26 2 7 99
PINS, Anthony 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 12
GIANNINI, Baylor 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
KLINKHAMMER, Joel (L, 1-1) 1.2 5 6 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 10 13 1 2 49
BRIGHT, Austin 0.0 1 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 24
MIRASTY, Andrew 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 7
Totals 14 13 10 6 10 2 0 2 0 40 50 3 11 192

Biola IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BEYER, Micah (W, 4-3) 7.2 7 4 4 3 11 0 0 1 0 29 33 7 4 113
JANG, Daniel 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 5
GOODWIN, James 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 20
Totals 8 4 4 4 12 0 0 1 0 34 39 10 4 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona Christian - Top of 1st ACU BU
RODRIGUEZ, D grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
CASTILLA, M. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 KBB). 0 0
ORTIZ, H. flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0

Biola - Bottom of 1st ACU BU
LARGUSA, J. singled up the middle (0-2 KK). 0 0
WORTHINGTON struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 0 0
MAGRO, J. grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF); LARGUSA, J. advanced to second. 0 0
BARTH, J. flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 0 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 2nd ACU BU
LYONS, H. struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBFS). 0 0
NUNNALLY, J. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
HOWARD, J. flied out to lf (3-1 SBBB). 0 0

Biola - Bottom of 2nd ACU BU
HUGHES, R. hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
HOLLY, T. pinch ran for HUGHES, R.. 0 0
WELLAN, J. singled to center field (1-0 B); HOLLY, T. advanced to second. 0 0
KNAPP, P. struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 0
PEREZ, R. reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-0 B); WELLAN, J. advanced to second; HOLLY, T. advanced
to third. 0 0
BOURGEOIS,A. struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 0 0
LARGUSA, J. grounded out to p (3-2 BKKBB). 0 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 3rd ACU BU
HUGHES, R. to c for HOLLY, T.. 0 0
PEREYDA, J. flied out to lf (3-1 BFBB). 0 0
MARA, M. singled to right center (0-2 SK). 0 0
DUNNEBECKE,M grounded out to c unassisted, interference (1-1 KB). 0 0
RODRIGUEZ, D struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 0 0

Biola - Bottom of 3rd ACU BU
WORTHINGTON grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
MAGRO, J. grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
BARTH, J. struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 0 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 4th ACU BU
CASTILLA, M. lined out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
ORTIZ, H. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
ORTIZ, H. stole second. 0 0
LYONS, H. singled through the left side, RBI (0-2 KK); ORTIZ, H. scored. 1 0
SHEFFIELD, G pinch ran for LYONS, H.. 1 0
NUNNALLY, J. lined into double play ss to 1b; SHEFFIELD, G out on the play. 1 0

Biola - Bottom of 4th ACU BU
LYONS, H. to c for SHEFFIELD, G. 1 0
HUGHES, R. singled to shortstop (3-2 KFBBB). 1 0
HOLLY, T. pinch ran for HUGHES, R.. 1 0



WELLAN, J. singled through the left side (0-2 KSF); HOLLY, T. advanced to second. 1 0
KNAPP, P. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BS); WELLAN, J. advanced to second; HOLLY, T. advanced to
third. 1 0
PEREZ, R. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 1 0
BOURGEOIS,A. singled down the lf line, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (3-2 FBBBK); WELLAN, J.
scored; HOLLY, T. scored. 1 2
LARGUSA, J. grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 1 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Arizona Christian - Top of 5th ACU BU
HUGHES, R. to c for HOLLY, T.. 1 2
HOWARD, J. struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 1 2
PEREYDA, J. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 2
MARA, M. flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 1 2
DUNNEBECKE,M tripled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); PEREYDA, J. scored. 2 2
RODRIGUEZ, D hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 2 2
CASTILLA, M. flied out to lf to left center (1-1 KB). 2 2

Biola - Bottom of 5th ACU BU
WORTHINGTON struck out looking (1-2 SSBFK). 2 2
MAGRO, J. grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBFSB). 2 2
BARTH, J. singled to shortstop (1-2 BKS). 2 2
HUGHES, R. singled through the left side (1-1 FB); BARTH, J. advanced to second. 2 2
HOLLY, T. pinch ran for HUGHES, R.. 2 2
WELLAN, J. reached on a fielding error by 1b (2-2 FFBB); HOLLY, T. advanced to third; BARTH, J. scored,
unearned. 2 3
NAKAMURA, K. pinch hit for KNAPP, P.. 2 3
NAKAMURA, K. singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); WELLAN, J. advanced to second; HOLLY, T. scored,
unearned. 2 4
KNAPP, P. to rf for NAKAMURA, K.. 2 4
PEREZ, R. flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 2 4

Arizona Christian - Top of 6th ACU BU
HUGHES, R. to c for HOLLY, T.. 2 4
ORTIZ, H. struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 4
LYONS, H. singled to third base (1-0 B). 2 4
SHEFFIELD, G pinch ran for LYONS, H.. 2 4
NUNNALLY, J. homered to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 FSBBF); SHEFFIELD, G scored. 4 4
HOWARD, J. struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 4 4
PEREYDA, J. doubled to left center (0-0). 4 4
TRONCONE, T. pinch ran for PEREYDA, J.. 4 4
MARA, M. struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 4 4

Biola - Bottom of 6th ACU BU
LYONS, H. to c for SHEFFIELD, G. 4 4
TRONCONE, T. to 3b. 4 4
PINS, A. to p for EAVES, D.. 4 4
BOURGEOIS,A. struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 4 4
LARGUSA, J. grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 4 4
WORTHINGTON reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 4 4
MAGRO, J. walked (3-0 BBBB); WORTHINGTON advanced to second. 4 4
GIANNINI, B. to p for PINS, A.. 4 4
BARTH, J. hit by pitch (0-0); MAGRO, J. advanced to second; WORTHINGTON advanced to third. 4 4
KLINKHAMMER to p for GIANNINI, B.. 4 4
HUGHES, R. reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KKF); BARTH, J. out at second ss to 2b. 4 4

Arizona Christian - Top of 7th ACU BU
DUNNEBECKE,M struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 4 4



RODRIGUEZ, D struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 4 4
CASTILLA, M. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 4
ORTIZ, H. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); CASTILLA, M. out at second 3b to 2b. 4 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Biola - Bottom of 7th ACU BU
WELLAN, J. reached on a fielding error by 1b (0-0). 4 4
RASMUSSEN,D. pinch ran for WELLAN, J.. 4 4
RASMUSSEN,D. advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 4
KNAPP, P. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (3-1 BBBK); RASMUSSEN,D. advanced to third. 4 4
PEREZ, R. doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-1 BKBB); RASMUSSEN,D. scored, unearned. 4 5
BOURGEOIS,A. singled to right center (3-2 BBKFB); PEREZ, R. advanced to third. 4 5
LARGUSA, J. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 5
WORTHINGTON struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 4 5

Arizona Christian - Top of 8th ACU BU
WELLAN, J. to 1b for RASMUSSEN,D.. 4 5
LYONS, H. struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 4 5
NUNNALLY, J. struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 4 5
ROBBINS, K. pinch hit for HOWARD, J.. 4 5
ROBBINS, K. singled to center field (3-1 SBBB). 4 5
SHEFFIELD, G pinch ran for ROBBINS, K.. 4 5
JANG, D. to p for BEYER, M.. 4 5
PEREYDA, J. to 3b for TRONCONE, T.. 4 5
PEREYDA, J. walked (3-0 BBBB); SHEFFIELD, G advanced to second. 4 5
MARA, M. popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 5

Biola - Bottom of 8th ACU BU
CASTILLA, M. to 1b. 4 5
SHEFFIELD, G to lf. 4 5
MAGRO, J. singled to center field (0-0). 4 5
BARTH, J. flied out to cf (1-2 BKSF). 4 5
MAGRO, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 5
HUGHES, R. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 5
HOLLY, T. pinch ran for HUGHES, R.. 4 5
WELLAN, J. singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); HOLLY, T. advanced to second; MAGRO, J. scored. 4 6
KNAPP, P. doubled to right field, RBI (1-1 FB); WELLAN, J. advanced to third; HOLLY, T. scored. 4 7
PEREZ, R. walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 7
BRIGHT, A. to p for KLINKHAMMER. 4 7
BOURGEOIS,A. walked, RBI (3-2 BBFBKFB); PEREZ, R. advanced to second; KNAPP, P. advanced to third;
WELLAN, J. scored. 4 8
LARGUSA, J. walked, RBI (3-2 BKBBFB); BOURGEOIS,A. advanced to second; PEREZ, R. advanced to third;
KNAPP, P. scored. 4 9
WORTHINGTON walked, RBI (3-2 BBKSBB); LARGUSA, J. advanced to second; BOURGEOIS,A. advanced to
third; PEREZ, R. scored. 4 10
WORTHINGTON advanced to second; LARGUSA, J. advanced to third; BOURGEOIS,A. scored on a wild pitch. 4 11
MAGRO, J. doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 KBBF); WORTHINGTON scored; LARGUSA, J. scored. 4 13
MIRASTY, A. to p for BRIGHT, A.. 4 13
BARTH, J. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); MAGRO, J. advanced to third. 4 13
VANANTWERP,A pinch hit for HOLLY, T.. 4 13
VANANTWERP,A struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 4 13

Arizona Christian - Top of 9th ACU BU
GLENN, T. to c for VANANTWERP,A. 4 13
PALMER, C. to 1b for WELLAN, J.. 4 13
HOLLY, T. to rf for KNAPP, P.. 4 13
GOODWIN, J. to p for JANG, D.. 4 13
DUNNEBECKE,M singled to right center (1-2 BKK). 4 13
RODRIGUEZ, D struck out looking (3-2 BBFBFK). 4 13



DUNNEBECKE,M advanced to second. 4 13
CASTILLA, M. flied out to rf (3-2 BKBBKF). 4 13
ORTIZ, H. flied out to 2b (1-1 BK). 4 13

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Biola - Bottom of 9th ACU BU


